TMCU
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 08-Apr-15 1 Document Number: 40180
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid Tantalum Surface Mount Chip Capacitors,
Molded Case, Ultra Flat Low Profile

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
TMCU A 1G 107 M TR (2) F
TYPE CASE
CODE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING AT +85 °C
CAPACITANCE
(μF)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
PACKAGING
POLARITY
(OPTIONAL) TERMINAL
CODE
See
Ratings
and
Case
Codes
table.
0E = 2.5 V
0G = 4 V
0J = 6.3 V (7 V)
1A = 10 V
1C = 16 V
1D = 20 V
1E = 25 V
1V = 35 V
This is
expressed in
picofarads. The
first two digits
are the
significant
figures. The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow.
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
TR = 7" reel,
cathodes close
to perforation
side
Halogen-free
(special order)
F = lead
(Pb)-free
terminations
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE EIA SIZE L W H l a
UA 3216-12 0.126 ± 0.008
[3.2 ± 0.2]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.6 ± 0.2]
0.047 max.
[1.2 max.]
0.030 ± 0.012
[0.8 ± 0.3]
0.047 ± 0.008
[1.2 ± 0.2]
UB 3528-12 0.138 ± 0.008
[3.5 ± 0.2]
0.110 ± 0.008
[2.8 ± 0.2]
0.047 max.
[1.2 max.]
0.030 ± 0.012
[0.8 ± 0.3]
0.071 ± 0.008
[1.8 ± 0.2]

CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DCL
AT +25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT +25 °C, 120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT +25 °C, 100 kHz
(Ω)
MAX. RIPPLE,
100 kHz IRMS
(A)
2.5 VDC AT +85 °C; 1.6 VDC AT +125 °C
15 UA TMCUA0E156(1)TRF 0.5 8 3.0 0.161
22 UA TMCUA0E226(1)TRF 0.6 8 1.8 0.208
33 UA TMCUA0E336(1)TRF 1.7 12 1.8 0.208
33 UB TMCUB0E336(1)TRF 0.8 12 1.7 0.238
47 UA TMCUA0E476(1)TRF 2.4 18 1.8 0.208
47 UB TMCUB0E476(1)TRF 1.2 12 1.7 0.238
68 UB TMCUB0E686(1)TRF 1.7 15 1.7 0.238
100 UB TMCUB0E107(1)TRF 5.0 20 1.1 0.295
150 UB TMCUB0E157(1)TRF 7.5 30 1.1 0.295
220 UB TMCUB0E227(1)TRF 11.0 30 1.1 0.295
4 VDC AT +85 °C; 2.5 VDC AT +125 °C
15 UA TMCUA0G156(1)TRF 0.6 8 3.0 0.161
22 UA TMCUA0G226(1)TRF 0.9 8 1.8 0.208
33 UA TMCUA0G336(1)TRF 2.6 12 1.8 0.208
33 UB TMCUB0G336(1)TRF 1.3 12 1.7 0.238
47 UA TMCUA0G476(1)TRF 3.8 18 1.8 0.208
47 UB TMCUB0G476(1)TRF 1.9 12 1.7 0.238
68 UA TMCUA0G686(1)TRF 5.4 30 4.0 0.140
68 UB TMCUB0G686(1)TRF 2.7 15 1.7 0.238
100 UA TMCUA0G107MTRF 20.0 30 2.9 0.164
100 UB TMCUB0G107(1)TRF 8.0 20 1.1 0.295
150 UB TMCUB0G157(1)TRF 12.0 30 1.1 0.295
220 UB TMCUB0G227MTRF 17.6 30 1.1 0.295
6.3 VDC (7 VDC) AT +85 °C; 4 VDC AT +125 °C
10 UA TMCUA0J106(1)TRF 0.7 8 4.0 0.140
15 UA TMCUA0J156(1)TRF 1.1 8 2.9 0.164
22 UA TMCUA0J226(1)TRF 2.8 12 2.9 0.164
22 UB TMCUB0J226(1)TRF 1.4 10 1.7 0.238
33 UA TMCUA0J336(1)TRF 4.2 20 2.9 0.164
33 UB TMCUB0J336(1)TRF 2.3 10 1.7 0.238
47 UA TMCUA0J476MTRF 5.9 20 2.9 0.164
47 UB TMCUB0J476(1)TRF 3.3 12 1.7 0.238
68 UB TMCUB0J686(1)TRF 8.6 20 1.7 0.238
100 UB TMCUB0J107MTRF 12.6 20 1.1 0.295
10 VDC AT +85 °C; 6.3 VDC AT +125 °C
4.7 UA TMCUA1A475(1)TRF 0.5 6 4.0 0.140
6.8 UA TMCUA1A685(1)TRF 0.7 6 4.0 0.140
10 UA TMCUA1A106(1)TRF 1.0 8 4.0 0.140
15 UA TMCUA1A156(1)TRF 3.0 12 2.9 0.164
15 UB TMCUB1A156(1)TRF 1.5 10 2.8 0.185
22 UA TMCUA1A226MTRF 4.4 18 2.9 0.164
22 UB TMCUB1A226(1)TRF 2.2 10 1.7 0.238
33 UB TMCUB1A336(1)TRF 6.6 12 1.7 0.238
47 UB TMCUB1A476MTRF 9.4 30 1.7 0.238
16 VDC AT +85 °C; 10 VDC AT +125 °C
1.5 UA TMCUA1C155(1)TRF 0.5 6 8.8 0.094
2.2 UA TMCUA1C225(1)TRF 0.5 6 7.7 0.101
2.2 UB TMCUB1C225(1)TRF 0.5 6 6.6 0.121
3.3 UA TMCUA1C335(1)TRF 0.5 6 7.7 0.101
3.3 UB TMCUB1C335(1)TRF 0.5 6 4.0 0.155
4.7 UA TMCUA1C475(1)TRF 0.8 8 4.0 0.140
4.7 UB TMCUB1C475(1)TRF 0.8 6 4.0 0.155
Note
• Part number definition:
(1) Tolerance: For 10 % tolerance, specify “K”; for 20 % tolerance, change to “M”
TMCU
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 08-Apr-15 5 Document Number: 40180
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
16 VDC AT +85 °C; 10 VDC AT +125 °C
6.8 UA TMCUA1C685(1)TRF 1.1 12 4.0 0.140
6.8 UB TMCUB1C685(1)TRF 1.1 6 4.0 0.155
10 UA TMCUA1C106MTRF 1.6 18 3.3 0.154
10 UB TMCUB1C106(1)TRF 1.6 8 2.8 0.185
15 UB TMCUB1C156(1)TRF 4.8 12 2.8 0.185
22 UB TMCUB1C226MTRF 7.0 18 1.7 0.238
20 VDC AT +85 °C; 13 VDC AT +125 °C
0.68 UA TMCUA1D684(1)TRF 0.5 4 19.8 0.063
1.0 UA TMCUA1D105(1)TRF 0.5 4 16.5 0.069
1.0 UB TMCUB1D105(1)TRF 0.5 4 8.8 0.104
1.5 UA TMCUA1D155(1)TRF 0.5 6 16.5 0.069
1.5 UB TMCUB1D155(1)TRF 0.5 6 8.8 0.104
2.2 UA TMCUA1D225(1)TRF 0.5 6 7.7 0.101
2.2 UB TMCUB1D225(1)TRF 0.5 6 6.6 0.121
3.3 UA TMCUA1D335MTRF 0.7 6 7.7 0.101
3.3 UB TMCUB1D335(1)TRF 0.7 6 4.0 0.155
4.7 UB TMCUB1D475(1)TRF 0.9 6 4.0 0.155
6.8 UB TMCUB1D685MTRF 1.4 6 2.8 0.185
25 VDC AT +85 °C; 16 VDC AT +125 °C
0.33 UA TMCUA1E334(1)TRF 0.5 4 26.4 0.054
0.47 UA TMCUA1E474(1)TRF 0.5 4 22.0 0.060
0.68 UA TMCUA1E684(1)TRF 0.5 8 19.8 0.063
1.0 UA TMCUA1E105(1)TRF 0.5 8 16.5 0.069
1.5 UB TMCUB1E155(1)TRF 0.5 6 8.8 0.104
2.2 UB TMCUB1E225(1)TRF 0.6 6 6.6 0.121
3.3 UB TMCUB1E335(1)TRF 0.8 6 4.0 0.155
4.7 UB TMCUB1E475MTRF 1.2 6 4.0 0.155
35 VDC AT +85 °C; 22 VDC AT +125 °C
0.10 UA TMCUA1V104(1)TRF 0.5 4 40.0 0.044
0.15 UA TMCUA1V154(1)TRF 0.5 4 40.0 0.044
0.22 UA TMCUA1V224(1)TRF 0.5 4 40.0 0.044
1.0 UA TMCUA1V105MTRF 0.5 8 16.5 0.069
1.0 UB TMCUB1V105(1)TRF 0.5 6 8.8 0.104
1.5 UB TMCUB1V155(1)TRF 0.5 6 8.8 0.104
2.2 UB TMCUB1V225MTRF 0.8 6 6.6 0.121
RECOMMENDED VOLTAGE DERATING GUIDELINES (for temperature below +85 °C)
CAPACITOR VOLTAGE RATING OPERATING VOLTAGE
2.5 1.2
4.0 2.0